
YARA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL – RIYADH 
 

Date: 18th December 2023                                                 Circular No: 111/YIS/AS/23-24/111 

 

Dear parents, 

 
SUB : SCHEDULE FOR PRE BOARD & ANNUAL EXAMINATIONS- 2023-24 (GRADE XI) 

 

This is to inform you that we shall be conducting Pre-Board and Annual Examination for your ward(s) 

according to the following schedule. 

 

Timetable for Pre- Board is as follows. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Timetable for Annual Examinations is as follows: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Reference to the same, kindly note the following: 

Study Holidays for Pre board: 12.01.24 to 17.01.24 

Pre board paper discussion: 31.01.24 & 01.02.24 

Study Holidays for Annual Exam: 02.02.24 to 07.02.24 

 

Timings for Pre-Board Examinations are as follows: 

Examination timings: 7:45 AM to 11:00 AM 

Reporting time to School: 7:00 AM  

 

Parents can pick their wards from 11:15 AM, however students availing school transportation may note that 

school bus will leave from school by 1:00 PM only. Students who wish to leave school after the examination 

shall submit a request letter from parents to the respective class teacher to issue the Gate pass. Please mention 

the name and iqama number of the person who will be picking your child after the exam.  

Kindly note that students will not be allowed to leave the school without showing Gate pass at the gate. 

Please ensure that your ward carries required stationery items for the exam.  
 

Good luck and Warm Regards, 
 
  
 

Mrs. Aasima Saleem 
Principal  
 

 

www.yaraschool.net FOLLOW US:              @yisriyadh                           Yara International School              school_Yara 

 

 

DATE DAY SUBJECT 

   18.01.24 Thursday Physics/ Accountancy  

21.01.24 Sunday Chemistry/ Business Studies 

23.01.24 Tuesday English  

25.01.24. Thursday Biology/Economics 

28.01.24 Sunday Mathematics 

30.01.24 Tuesday CS/FA/PE 

DATE DAY SUBJECT 

08.02.24 Thursday Physics/ Accountancy  

   11.02.24 Sunday Chemistry/ Business Studies 

13.02.24 Tuesday English  

15.02.24 Thursday Biology/Economics 

18.02.24 Sunday Mathematics 

20.02.24 Tuesday CS/FA/PE 


